operations   43,189   43,189   (73,211)   (73,211)   --   --
Net income (loss)   (510,342)   (350,990)   (549,803)   (390,449)   (403,953)   (320,948)
Basic and diluted earnings per share   (0.0340)   (0.0234)   (0.0367)   (0.0260)   (0.0271)   (0.0214)
Weighted number of shares outstanding   14,999,157   14,999,157   14,999,157   14,999,157   14,926,337   14,999,157

   17

   2003
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   MARCH 31,   JUNE 30,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   (as previously   (as previously   (as previously
   reported)   (restated)   reported)   (restated)   reported)   (restated)
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
Selected Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets   499,610   499,610   1,461,129   1,461,129   1,412,861   1,412,861
   ==========================   ==========================   ==========================
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   2,120,999   434,231   2,204,961   358,596   2,417,271   336,172
Notes payable, current   --   --   100,000   100,000   --   175,000
Convertible preferred stock   --   --   --   --   --   5,447,629
Beneficial conversion feature   --   8,824   --   8,976   --   9,128
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
Total current liabilities   2,120,999   443,055   2,304,961   467,572   2,417,271   5,967,929
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
Notes payable   --   --   --   --   175,000   --
Convertible preferred stock   --   --   --   --   6,442,133   1,069,000
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
  Total liabilities   2,120,999   443,055   2,304,961   467,572   9,034,404   7,036,929
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL MATRECHS, INC. - Form 10KSB

20

Temporary equity   251,750   5,298,805   251,750   6,442,217
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
Common and preferred stock   1,503   1,500   1,514   1,500   1,635   1,635
Treasury stock   (8,659)   (8,659)   (8,659)   (8,659)   (8,659)   (8,659)
Additional paid in capital   23,789,980   20,421,514   24,616,594   20,264,324   19,228,821   20,264,190
Accumulated deficit   (25,655,963)   (25,656,605)   (25,705,031)   (25,705,825)   (26,843,340)   (25,881,234)
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
  Total stockholders' deficit   (1,873,139)   (5,242,250)   (1,095,582)   (5,448,660)   (7,621,543)   (5,624,068)
   --------------------------   --------------------------   --------------------------
  Total liabilities and stockholders'
   deficit   499,610   499,610   1,461,129   1,461,129   1,412,861   1,412,861
   ==========================   ==========================   ==========================

Revenues   406,522   406,522   411,218   411,218   410,005   410,005
Income (loss) from continuing operations   69,352   69,532   (67,353)   (67,353)   (98,119)   (98,119)
Other income (expense)   70,191   70,191   18,285   18,285   (237,460)   (77,138)
Derivative adjustment of beneficial
   conversion feature   --   (151)   --   (152)   --   (152)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle   --   --   --   --   (802,730)   --
Net income (loss)   139,723   139,572   (49,068)   (49,220)   (1,138,309)   (175,409)
Deemed preferred stock dividend   (176,764)   (91,581)   (159,597)   (157,178)   --   --